Four Metal Trade Fairs together:

wire Russia, Tube Russia, Metallurgy Russia and Litmash Russia held at

Moscow in June 2017

Innovative technologies all in one place, short distances for visitors, valuable synergies for decision-makers: from 5 to 8 June 2017 the Russian metal trade

fair quartet wire Russia, Tube Russia, Metallurgy Russia and Litmash Russia

will be held together at the Moscow trade fair location Krasnaya Presnya.

The trade fair quartet is organised by Messe Düsseldorf GmbH, Messe

Düsseldorf Moscow and the Russian partners Joint-Stock Company VNIIKP

for wire Russia and Metal Expo for Tube Russia, Metallurgy Russia and

Litmash Russia.

Despite the sustained global steel crisis and dwindling oil prices as well as a

tight economic situation overall in Russia, expectations for the trade fair

quartet are high. Now it is of particular importance for both international and

Russian companies to "fly their flags" and place their products on the Russian

market. Furthermore, many international exhibitors are expected in Moscow to

intensify existing business relations and make new contacts.

In 2015 exhibitors rated trade audience quality positively and the conversations held at the stands were conducted with visitors with high decision-making powers. The trade visitors primarily originated from Russia,

other CIS states as well as neighbouring European countries.

For further information on all four trade fairs go to the relevant Internet portals

at: www.wire-russia.com, www.tube-russia.com, www.metallurgy-russia.com

and www.litmash-russia.com..

Your press contact in Germany:

wire Russia, Tube Russia

Petra Hartmann-Bresgen M.A.

Ulrike Osahon

Tel.: +49-211-4560 541/-992

HartmannP@messe-duesseldorf.de



Messe Düsseldorf GmbH Postfach 10 10 06 40001 Düsseldorf Messeplatz 40474 Düsseldorf Germany

Telefon +49 (0) 2 11/45 60-01 Telefax +49 (0) 2 11/45 60-6 68 Internet www.messe-duesseldorf.de E-Mail info@messe-duesseldorf.de

Geschäftsführung: Werner M. Dornscheidt (Vorsitzender) Hans Werner Reinhard Joachim Schäfer Bernhard Stempfle Vorsitzender des Aufsichtsrates: Thomas Geisel

Amtsgericht Düsseldorf HRB 63 USt-IdNr. DE 119 360 948 St.Nr. 105/5830/0663

Mitgliedschaften der Messe Düsseldorf:



Ufi Association of the Exhibition Industry



Ausstellungs- und AUMA Messe-Ausschuss der Deutschen Wirtschaft



FKM - Gesellschaft zur FKM Freiwilligen Kontrolle von Messe- und Ausstellungszahlen

Öffentliche Verkehrsmittel: U78. U79: Messe Ost/Stockumer Kirchstr. Bus 722: Messe-Center Verwaltung